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Central Zone Community Sites Carrying Community Based Naloxone Kits

The community sites listed below are registered with the Community Based Naloxone Program and provide the public Abbreviations
with lifesaving Naloxone Kits. Naloxone will temporarily reverse suspected opioid overdose or poisoning. Any overdose = AMH  Addiction and Mental Health

or poisoning response should always begin with a 911 call for emergency support. Contact the site of your choice in CHS Community Health Senices

advance to ensure availability.

Community Site Name

Postal
Code

Phone
Number

Emergency Department
Primary Care Network

Hours of Operation

Thorpe Recovery Centre

21060 Tranquility Way.

Blackfoot

TOBOLO

780-875-8890

Tue/Thu: 5 p.m. -8 p.m.

Breton Continuing Care Centre 491949 Awe. Breton TOCOPO | 780-696-4713 @ 24/7

Apparel Plus (Greater Vison Safety 4944 50 St. Camrose T4V1R1 = 780-678-2280 @ Mon-Thu: 9a.m.-5p.m.,

Training) Fri: 9a.m. -5p.m.

The Open Doors 4825 51 St. Camrose T4VAR5 | 780-361-6860 @ Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. -4:30 p.m.

Integrated Response Hub - 24/7 4825 51 St. Camrose T4VAR9 @ 780-312-4504 24/7

St. Mary's Hospital - ED 4607 53 St. Camrose T4V1Y5 | 780-679-6100 | 24/7

Village of Carbon 238 Hillside Awve. Carbon TOMOLO @ 403-572-3244  Mon-Fri: 8:30 - 4:30 p.m.

Castor - CHS 4909 50 Awe. Castor TOCOX0 | 403-406-5521 | Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. -4:30 p.m.
Phone for appointment.

Our Lady of the Rosary Hospital - ED 5402 47 St. Castor TOCOX0 403-882-3434  24/7. Call prior to coming in.

Consort Hospital and Care Centre -ED | 5402 52 Ave. Consort TOC1BO @ 403-577-4002 | 24/7

Coronation - CHS 4909 Royal St. Coronation TOC1CO = 403-406-5521 | Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
By appointment.

Coronation Hospital and Care Centre - | 5000 Municipal Rd. Coronation TOC1CO @ 403-578-5300 | 24/7

ED

Daysland Health Centre - Acute Care 5920 51 Awe. Daysland TOB1AO @ 780-781-0205 24/7

Daysland Health Centre - ED 5920 51 Awe. Daysland TOB1AO | 780-781-0205 | 24/7

AMH - Drayton Valley - Clinic 4110 50 Awe. Drayton Valley = T7A0OB3 403-783-7918 Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. -4:30 p.m.

Drayton Valley Hospital and Care 4550 Madsen Ave. Drayton Valley | T7A1IN8 | 780-514-7110 | 24/7

Centre- ED

Drayton Valley PCN 5217 50 St. Drayton Valley = T7A1S5 587-464-0228 Mon-Thu: 8:30 a.m. -4:30 p.m.
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AMH - Drumheller
Drumbheller Health Centre - ED
The Salvation Army - Drumheller

Eckville - CHS
Elnora CHC

AMH - Hanna Health Centre
Community

Hanna Health Centre - ED

Safety Stop Harvest Sky

Hardisty Health Centre - ED

AMH — Innisfail

Innisfail Health Centre - ED

AMH - Killam Mental Health Clinic

Flagstaff Family and Community
Senices

Killam Health Care Centre - ED
Sunrise Medical Clinic

Kitscoty Public Health/Rehab

Lacombe Hospital and Care Centre -
ED

AMH - Lamont
Lamont Health Care Centre - ED
Residents in Recovery Society

Maskwacis Ambulance Authority Mobile
Mental Health Team
Maskwacis Health Senvices

AMH - Olds Community
Olds Hospital and Care Centre - ED
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3519 St NW.
3519 St NW.
90 South Railway Ave. Box 3097.

5120 51 Awe.
4258 Ave.
904 Centre St N.

904 Centre St N.
2212nd Ave W.
4531 47 St.
5056 50 Street
5023 42 St.
481149 Ave.
4809 49 Awe.

5203 49 Ave.
4932 50 St.
4922 49 Awe.

543047 Ave.

5216 53 St.

5216 53 St.

4804 50 Awe.
Maskwacis First Nation.

14 Ermineskin Ave.

212, 5025 50 St.
3901 57 Ave.

Drumheller
Drumheller
Drumheller

Eckville
Elnora
Hanna

Hanna
Hanna
Hardisty
Innisfail
Innisfail
Killam
Killam

Killam
Killam
Kitscoty

Lacombe

Lamont
Lamont

Lloydminster
Maskwacis

Maskwacis

Olds
Olds

TOJOY 1
TOJOY 1
TOJOYO

TOMOXO
TOMOYO
TOJ1PO

TOJ1PO
TOJ1PO
TOB1V0
T4G1A9
TAG1A9
TOB2LO
TOB2LO

TOB2LO
TOB2LO
TOB2P0

TAL1G8

TOB2R0
TOB2RO
TOVOWS
TOC1NO

TOC1NO

T4H1R9
T4H1T4

403-820-7291
403-820-7251
403-823-2215
Ext. 103
403-321-9994
403-406-5521

403-406-5521

403-854-5276

403-854-3331
587-877-8501
780-888-3742
403-227-8775
403-277-7384
780-385-7161
780-385-3976

780-385-3741
780-385-8682
403-406-5521

403-786-4963

780-895-5823
780-895-5800
877-201-3955
780-554-5595

780-585-2020
780-585-3830
403-507-8174

403-507-8109
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Mon-Fri: 9a.m. -4 p.m.
2417
Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. -5 p.m.

Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
By appointment.

Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
By appointment.

Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. -4:30 p.m.

2417

Wed: 1 p.m. -3 p.m.
2417

Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. -4 p.m.
2417

Mon-Fri: 8:30a.m. - 12 p.m.,
1p.m.-4:30 p.m.

2417

Wed-Thu: 8:30 a.m. -6 p.m.
Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
By appointment.

2417

Wed-Thu: 8 a.m. -4:30 p.m.
2417

Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. -4:30 p.m.

Mon-Fri: 9:30 a.m. - 3 p.m.

Mon-Fri: 9a.m. -4 p.m.
2417

I.I Alberta Health Healthy Albertans.

B Services
Harm Reduction

Services

Together.

Healthy Communities.


mailto:naloxone.kit@ahs.ca
http://www.ahs.ca/naloxone

Battle River Medical Clinic

Ponoka Community Health Centre:
Home Care

Ponoka Hospital and Care Centre - ED
AMH - Provost

Provost - CHS

Provost Health Centre - ED
McMan PDD Outreach

Red Deer Regional Hospital Centre -
ED

Safe Harbour Society

Street Connect

Turning Point (CAANS) - Overdose
Prevention Site

AMH - Rimbey - Clinic

Rimbey - CHS

Rimbey Hospital and Care Centre - ED
AMH - Rocky - Clinic

Clearwater Regional Family And
Community Support Services

Rocky Mountain House Health Centre -
ED

Sunchild Health Centre

Sedgewick Home Care/Public
Health/Children’s Rehab

AMH - Stettler Community Health Clinic
Stettler and District Family &
Community Support Services
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2,4502 50 St.
5900 2A Highway

5800 57 Ave.
5419 44 St.
5419 44 St.

5002 54 Ave.
104, 5214 47 Ave.

3942 50a Awe.

5246 53 Awe.

102, 5010 43 St.

5246 53 Awve. Parking Lot (ATCO
Trailer).

Hospital and Care Centre #5228,
50 Ave.

4709 51 Ave.

5228 50 Ave.

RMH Hospital and Care Centre
5016 52 Ave.
5110 50 Ave.

5016 52 Ave.

Legal Land Address:

Lat: 52.6931670232999 / Long: -
115.336249956)

4822 50 St.

5912 47 Ave.
4720 50 St.

Ponoka
Ponoka

Ponoka
Provost
Provost

Provost
Red Deer

Red Deer

Red Deer
Red Deer
Red Deer

Rimbey
Rimbey

Rimbey
Rocky Mountain
House
Rocky Mountain
House
Rocky Mountain
House
Rocky Mountain
House

Sedgewick

Stettler
Stettler

T4J1J5
T4J1P5

T4J1P1
TOB3S0
TOB3S0

TOB3S0
TAN3P7

TAN4AE7

TAN5SK2
TANGH2
TANSK2

TOC2J0
TOC2J0

TOC2J0
T4AT1T2

TAT1A3
TAT1T2

T4T1B2

TOB4CO

TOC2LO0
TOC2L0

403-783-3399
403-704-8310

403-704-8323
780-842-7522
403-406-5521

780-753-2291
403-550-8751

403-343-4548

403-896-3734
844-457-2012
403-346-8858

403-783-7918

403-406-5521

403-843-7803
403-844-5235

403-847-5270

403-844-5281

403-989-3962
Ext. 5112

403-406-5521

403-743-2000
403-742-2337
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Mon-Fri: 9a.m. -5p.m.
Mon - Sun: 8:30 a.m. -4 p.m.

2417

Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. -4:30 p.m.
By appointment.

2417

Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. -6 p.m.
Sat-Sun: 8:30 a.m.-4:30 p.m.
2417

Mon-Sun: 8 a.m. -8 p.m.
Mon-Sun: 8 a.m. - 10 p.m.
2417

Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. -4:30 p.m.

Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. -4:30 p.m.
By appointment.
2417

Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. -4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fri: 7:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
2417

Mon-Thu: 9a.m. -4 p.m.
Fri: 9a.m.-12p.m.

Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. -4:30 p.m.
By appointment.

Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
Sat-Sun: Closed, but on call.
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Stettler Hospital and Care Centre - ED
AMH Sundre

Sundre Hospital and Care Centre - ED
AMH - Sylvan Lake Community Health
Clinic

Sylvan Family Health Centre

Sylvan Lake Advanced Ambulatory
Care Centre

Three Hills Health Centre - ED
Tofield Health Centre - ED

Two Hills Health Centre - CHS

Two Hills Health Centre - ED

St. Joseph's General Hospital - ED
Vegreville Mental Health Clinic
AMH - Vermilion

Kalyna Country - PCN - Vermilion
Vermilion - CHS

Vermillion Health Centre - ED
Viking Health Centre - ED

AMH - Wainwright

Wainwright Health Centre - ED
AMH - Wetaskiwin - Second Floor

Care Gateway Health Clinic

Tower Professional Centre
Wetaskiwin Family and Community
Support Services

Wetaskiwin Hospital and Care Centre -
ED
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5912 47 Ave.
212 6th Ave NE.
709 1 St NE.
4602 49 Awe.

101 190 Pelican Place
4602 49 Awe.

1504 2 St N.
5543 44 St.
4401 53 Awe.

4401 53 Ave.
5241 43 St.
5318 50 St.

Box 14, Provincial Building, 4701
52 St.

5706 50 Ave.

11, 4701 52 St.

5720 50 Ave.
511057 Awe.
905A 3 Awe.
5306 Ave.

#204 Wetaskiwin Provincial Bldg
5201 50 Ave.
1260 3725 56 St.

5520 50 Ave.
4802B 40 Ave

691047 St.

Stettler

Sundre

Sundre
Sylvan Lake

Sylvan Lake
Sylvan Lake

Three Hills
Tofield
Two Hills

Two Hills
Vegreville
Vegreville
Vermilion

Vermilion
Vermilion

Vermilion
Viking
Wainwright
Wainwright
Wetaskiwin

Wetaskiwin

Wetaskiwin
Wetaskiwin

Wetaskiwin

TOC2LO0
TOM1X0
TOM1X0
T4S1M7

TAS1K2
T4S1M7

TOM2A0
TOB4JO
TOB4KO0

TOB4KO0
TO9C1R5
T9C1R1
TOX1J9

TOX1L4
TOX1J9

TOX1K7
TOB4NO
TOW1C5
TOW1R6
TOAO0S7

TOA2V6

TOAOT3
TOAOA2

TOA3N3

403-742-7400
403-638-7042
403-636-6276
403-887-6777

587-876-2657
403-887-2241

403-443-8065
780-662-5263
403-406-5521

780-657-3344
780-632-2811
780-632-2714
780-581-8000

780-853-6966
403-406-5521

780-853-5305
780-336-4786
780-842-7522
780-842-3324
403-783-7918

587-768-1046

780-352-9700
780-360-4257

780-361-7100
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24[7
Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
24[7

Mon-Thu: 8 a.m. -4 p.m.
Fri: 8:30a.m. -4 p.m.
Mon-Fri: 9a.m. -5 p.m.
Mon-Sun: 7a.m. - 10 p.m.

2417

2417

Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
By appointment.

2417

24[7

Mon-Fri: 8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. -4:30 p.m.

Mon-Thu: 8:30 a.m. -4:30 p.m.
Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m. -4:30 p.m.
By appointment.

24[7

24[7

Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. -4:30 p.m.
24/7

Mon-Fri: 8 a.m. -4:30 p.m.

Mon-Fri: 11 a.m.-7 p.m.
Sat: 11a.m.-4 p.m.
Mon-Fri: 9a.m. -4 p.m.
Mon-Fri: 9a.m. -4:30 p.m.

2417
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