Central Zone Community Sites Carrying Community Based Naloxone Kits

The community sites listed below are registered with the Community Based Naloxone Program and provide the public with lifesaving Naloxone Kits. Naloxone will temporarily reverse suspected opioid overdose or poisoning. Any overdose or poisoning response should always begin with a 911 call for emergency support. Contact the site of your choice in advance to ensure availability.

Abbreviations						
AMH	Addiction and Mental Health					
CHS	Community Health Services					
ED	Emergency Department					
PCN	Primary Care Network					

Community Site Name	Address	City	Postal Code	Phone Number	Hours of Operation
Thorpe Recovery Centre	21060 Tranquility Way.	Blackfoot	T0B0L0	780-875-8890	Tue/Thu: 5 p.m 8 p.m.
Breton Continuing Care Centre	4919 49 Ave.	Breton	T0C0P0	780-696-4713	24/7
Apparel Plus (Greater Vison Safety Training)	4944 50 St.	Camrose	T4V1R1	780-678-2280	Mon-Thu: 9 a.m 5 p.m., Fri: 9 a.m 5 p.m.
The Open Doors	4825 51 St.	Camrose	T4V1R5	780-361-6860	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Integrated Response Hub - 24/7	4825 51 St.	Camrose	T4V1R9	780-312-4504	24/7
St. Mary's Hospital - ED	4607 53 St.	Camrose	T4V1Y5	780-679-6100	24/7
Village of Carbon	238 Hillside Ave.	Carbon	T0M0L0	403-572-3244	Mon-Fri: 8:30 - 4:30 p.m.
Castor - CHS	4909 50 Ave.	Castor	T0C0X0	403-406-5521	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m. Phone for appointment.
Our Lady of the Rosary Hospital - ED	5402 47 St.	Castor	T0C0X0	403-882-3434	24/7. Call prior to coming in.
Consort Hospital and Care Centre - ED	5402 52 Ave.	Consort	T0C1B0	403-577-4002	24/7
Coronation - CHS	4909 Royal St.	Coronation	T0C1C0	403-406-5521	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m. By appointment.
Coronation Hospital and Care Centre - ED	5000 Municipal Rd.	Coronation	T0C1C0	403-578-5300	24/7
Daysland Health Centre - Acute Care	5920 51 Ave.	Daysland	T0B1A0	780-781-0205	24/7
Daysland Health Centre - ED	5920 51 Ave.	Daysland	T0B1A0	780-781-0205	24/7
AMH - Drayton Valley - Clinic	4110 50 Ave.	Drayton Valley	T7A0B3	403-783-7918	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Drayton Valley Hospital and Care Centre - ED	4550 Madsen Ave.	Drayton Valley	T7A1N8	780-514-7110	24/7
Drayton Valley PCN	5217 50 St.	Drayton Valley	T7A1S5	587-464-0228	Mon-Thu: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m.

Community Based Naloxone Program naloxone.kit@ahs.ca | ahs.ca/naloxone Updated Aug 22, 2022



AMH - Drumheller	351 9 St NW.	Drumheller	T0J0Y1	403-820-7291	Mon-Fri: 9 a.m 4 p.m.
Drumheller Health Centre - ED	351 9 St NW.	Drumheller	T0J0Y1	403-820-7251	24/7
The Salvation Army - Drumheller	90 South Railway Ave. Box 3097.	Drumheller	T0J0Y0	403-823-2215 Ext. 103 403-321-9994	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 5 p.m.
Eckville - CHS	5120 51 Ave.	Eckville	T0M0X0	403-406-5521	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m. By appointment.
Elnora CHC	425 8 Ave.	Elnora	T0M0Y0	403-406-5521	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m. By appointment.
AMH - Hanna Health Centre Community	904 Centre St N.	Hanna	T0J1P0	403-854-5276	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Hanna Health Centre - ED	904 Centre St N.	Hanna	T0J1P0	403-854-3331	24/7
Safety Stop Harvest Sky	221 2nd Ave W.	Hanna	T0J1P0	587-877-8501	Wed: 1 p.m 3 p.m.
Hardisty Health Centre - ED	4531 47 St.	Hardisty	T0B1V0	780-888-3742	24/7
AMH – Innisfail	5056 50 Street	Innisfail	T4G1A9	403-227-8775	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4 p.m.
Innisfail Health Centre - ED	5023 42 St.	Innisfail	T4G1A9	403-277-7384	24/7
AMH - Killam Mental Health Clinic	4811 49 Ave.	Killam	T0B2L0	780-385-7161	
Flagstaff Family and Community Services	4809 49 Ave.	Killam	T0B2L0	780-385-3976	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 12 p.m., 1 p.m 4:30 p.m.
Killam Health Care Centre - ED	5203 49 Ave.	Killam	T0B2L0	780-385-3741	24/7
Sunrise Medical Clinic	4932 50 St.	Killam	T0B2L0	780-385-8682	Wed-Thu: 8:30 a.m 6 p.m.
Kitscoty Public Health/Rehab	4922 49 Ave.	Kitscoty	T0B2P0	403-406-5521	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m. By appointment.
Lacombe Hospital and Care Centre - ED	5430 47 Ave.	Lacombe	T4L1G8	403-786-4963	24/7
AMH - Lamont	5216 53 St.	Lamont	T0B2R0	780-895-5823	Wed-Thu: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Lamont Health Care Centre - ED	5216 53 St.	Lamont	T0B2R0	780-895-5800	24/7
Residents in Recovery Society	4804 50 Ave.	Lloydminster	T9V0W5	877-201-3955	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Maskwacis Ambulance Authority Mobile Mental Health Team	Maskwacis First Nation.	Maskwacis	T0C1N0	780-554-5595	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Maskwacis Health Services	14 Ermineskin Ave.	Maskwacis	T0C1N0	780-585-2020 780-585-3830	Mon-Fri: 9:30 a.m 3 p.m.
AMH - Olds Community	212, 5025 50 St.	Olds	T4H1R9	403-507-8174	Mon-Fri: 9 a.m 4 p.m.
Olds Hospital and Care Centre - ED	3901 57 Ave.	Olds	T4H1T4	403-507-8109	24/7

Community Based Naloxone Program naloxone.kit@ahs.ca | ahs.ca/naloxone Updated Aug 22, 2022



Healthy Albertans. Healthy Communities. **Together.**

Battle River Medical Clinic	2, 4502 50 St.	Ponoka	T4J1J5	403-783-3399	Mon-Fri: 9 a.m 5 p.m.
Ponoka Community Health Centre: Home Care	5900 2A Highway	Ponoka	T4J1P5	403-704-8310	Mon - Sun: 8:30 a.m 4 p.m.
Ponoka Hospital and Care Centre - ED	5800 57 Ave.	Ponoka	T4J1P1	403-704-8323	24/7
AMH - Provost	5419 44 St.	Provost	T0B3S0	780-842-7522	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Provost - CHS	5419 44 St.	Provost	T0B3S0	403-406-5521	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m. By appointment.
Provost Health Centre - ED	5002 54 Ave.	Provost	T0B3S0	780-753-2291	24/7
McMan PDD Outreach	104, 5214 47 Ave.	Red Deer	T4N3P7	403-550-8751	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 6 p.m. Sat-Sun: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Red Deer Regional Hospital Centre - ED	3942 50a Ave.	Red Deer	T4N4E7	403-343-4548	24/7
Safe Harbour Society	5246 53 Ave.	Red Deer	T4N5K2	403-896-3734	Mon-Sun: 8 a.m 8 p.m.
Street Connect	102, 5010 43 St.	Red Deer	T4N6H2	844-457-2012	Mon-Sun: 8 a.m 10 p.m.
Turning Point (CAANS) - Overdose Prevention Site	5246 53 Ave. Parking Lot (ATCO Trailer).	Red Deer	T4N5K2	403-346-8858	24/7
AMH - Rimbey - Clinic	Hospital and Care Centre #5228, 50 Ave.	Rimbey	T0C2J0	403-783-7918	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Rimbey - CHS	4709 51 Ave.	Rimbey	T0C2J0	403-406-5521	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m. By appointment.
Rimbey Hospital and Care Centre - ED	5228 50 Ave.	Rimbey	T0C2J0	403-843-7803	24/7
AMH - Rocky - Clinic	RMH Hospital and Care Centre 5016 52 Ave.	Rocky Mountain House	T4T1T2	403-844-5235	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Clearwater Regional Family And Community Support Services	5110 50 Ave.	Rocky Mountain House	T4T1A3	403-847-5270	Mon-Fri: 7:30 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Rocky Mountain House Health Centre - ED	5016 52 Ave.	Rocky Mountain House	T4T1T2	403-844-5281	24/7
Sunchild Health Centre	Legal Land Address: Lat: 52.6931670232999 / Long: - 115.336249956)	Rocky Mountain House	T4T1B2	403-989-3962 Ext. 5112	Mon-Thu: 9 a.m 4 p.m. Fri: 9 a.m 12 p.m.
Sedgewick Home Care/Public Health/Children's Rehab	4822 50 St.	Sedgewick	T0B4C0	403-406-5521	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m. By appointment.
AMH - Stettler Community Health Clinic	5912 47 Ave.	Stettler	T0C2L0	403-743-2000	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Stettler and District Family & Community Support Services	4720 50 St.	Stettler	T0C2L0	403-742-2337	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m. Sat-Sun: Closed, but on call.

Community Based Naloxone Program naloxone.kit@ahs.ca | ahs.ca/naloxone Updated Aug 22, 2022



Healthy Albertans. Healthy Communities. **Together.**

Stettler Hospital and Care Centre - ED	5912 47 Ave.	Stettler	T0C2L0	403-742-7400	24/7
AMH Sundre	212 6th Ave NE.	Sundre	T0M1X0	403-638-7042	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Sundre Hospital and Care Centre - ED	709 1 St NE.	Sundre	T0M1X0	403-636-6276	24/7
AMH - Sylvan Lake Community Health Clinic	4602 49 Ave.	Sylvan Lake	T4S1M7	403-887-6777	Mon-Thu: 8 a.m 4 p.m. Fri: 8:30 a.m 4 p.m.
Sylvan Family Health Centre	101 190 Pelican Place	Sylvan Lake	T4S1K2	587-876-2657	Mon-Fri: 9 a.m 5 p.m.
Sylvan Lake Advanced Ambulatory Care Centre	4602 49 Ave.	Sylvan Lake	T4S1M7	403-887-2241	Mon-Sun: 7 a.m 10 p.m.
Three Hills Health Centre - ED	1504 2 St N.	Three Hills	T0M2A0	403-443-8065	24/7
Tofield Health Centre - ED	5543 44 St.	Tofield	T0B4J0	780-662-5263	24/7
Two Hills Health Centre - CHS	4401 53 Ave.	Two Hills	T0B4K0	403-406-5521	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m. By appointment.
Two Hills Health Centre - ED	4401 53 Ave.	Two Hills	T0B4K0	780-657-3344	24/7
St. Joseph's General Hospital - ED	5241 43 St.	Vegreville	T9C1R5	780-632-2811	24/7
Vegreville Mental Health Clinic	5318 50 St.	Vegreville	T9C1R1	780-632-2714	Mon-Fri: 8:00 a.m 4:30 p.m.
AMH - Vermilion	Box 14, Provincial Building, 4701 52 St.	Vermilion	T9X1J9	780-581-8000	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Kalyna Country - PCN - Vermilion	5706 50 Ave.	Vermilion	T9X1L4	780-853-6966	Mon-Thu: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Vermilion - CHS	11, 4701 52 St.	Vermilion	T9X1J9	403-406-5521	Mon-Fri: 8:30 a.m 4:30 p.m. By appointment.
Vermillion Health Centre - ED	5720 50 Ave.	Vermilion	T9X1K7	780-853-5305	24/7
Viking Health Centre - ED	5110 57 Ave.	Viking	T0B4N0	780-336-4786	24/7
AMH - Wainwright	905A 3 Ave.	Wainwright	T9W1C5	780-842-7522	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Wainwright Health Centre - ED	530 6 Ave.	Wainwright	T9W1R6	780-842-3324	24/7
AMH - Wetaskiwin - Second Floor	#204 Wetaskiwin Provincial Bldg 5201 50 Ave.	Wetaskiwin	T9A0S7	403-783-7918	Mon-Fri: 8 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Care Gateway Health Clinic	1260 3725 56 St.	Wetaskiwin	T9A2V6	587-768-1046	Mon-Fri: 11 a.m 7 p.m. Sat: 11 a.m 4 p.m.
Tower Professional Centre	5520 50 Ave.	Wetaskiwin	T9A0T3	780-352-9700	Mon-Fri: 9 a.m 4 p.m.
Wetaskiwin Family and Community Support Services	4802B 40 Ave	Wetaskiwin	T9A0A2	780-360-4257	Mon-Fri: 9 a.m 4:30 p.m.
Wetaskiwin Hospital and Care Centre - ED	6910 47 St.	Wetaskiwin	T9A3N3	780-361-7100	24/7

Community Based Naloxone Program naloxone.kit@ahs.ca | ahs.ca/naloxone Updated Aug 22, 2022

